TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 ETAS ID: TM457073 Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
TreeHouse Interactive Holding, Inc.		02/23/2017	Corporation: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Impartner, Inc.		
Street Address:	10619 South Jordan Gateway, Suite 130		
City:	South Jordan		
State/Country:	UTAH		
Postal Code:	84095		
Entity Type:	Corporation: DELAWARE		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	4915272	IMPARTNER

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 8015786999

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: (801) 328-3131 tm-slc@stoel.com Email: Joshua G. Gigger **Correspondent Name:**

Address Line 1: 201 South Main Street, Suite 1100

Address Line 4: Salt Lake City, UTAH 84111

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Joshua G. Gigger **SIGNATURE:** /Joshua G. Gigger/ **DATE SIGNED:** 01/05/2018

Total Attachments: 1

source=TreeHouse to Impartner -DE Certificate of Amendment Name Change Filed#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 006244 FRAME: 0447

900434594

State of Delaware
Secretary of State
Division of Corporations
Delivered 12:39 PM 02/23/2017
FILED 12:39 PM 02/23/2017
SR 20171176970 - File Number 568519

CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT TO THE AMENDED AND RESTATED CERTIFICATE OF INCORPORATION OF TREEHOUSE INTERACTIVE HOLDING, INC.

TreeHouse Interactive Holding, Inc., a corporation organized and existing under and by virtue of the provisions of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware (the "General Corporation Law"), does hereby certify:

- l. That the name of this corporation is TreeHouse Interactive Holding, Inc. and that this corporation was originally incorporated under the name of TreeHouse Interactive, Inc. pursuant to the General Corporation Law on February 2, 2015.
- 2. That the Board of Directors duly adopted a resolution amending the Amended and Restated Certificate of Incorporation of this corporation, declaring said amendment to be advisable and in the best interests of this corporation and its stockholders, which resolution setting forth the amendment is as follows:

RESOLVED, that the Amended and Restated Certificate of Incorporation be amended as follows:

I. Article I is hereby amended to read as follows:

The name of the corporation is Impartner, Inc. (the "Corporation").

- 3. That the stockholders of the Corporation holding the necessary number of shares as required by the Corporation's Amended and Restated Certificate of Incorporation and the General Corporation Law have consented to and adopted the foregoing amendment.
- 4. That this Certificate of Amendment, which amends the provisions of this corporation's Amended and Restated Certificate of Incorporation, has been duly adopted in accordance with Sections 228 and 242 of the General Corporation Law.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, this Certificate of Amendment has been executed by a duly authorized officer of this corporation on February 23, 2017.

Name: Bert Young

Title: Authorized Representative

80348773.5

TRADEMARK
REEL: 006244 FRAME: 0448

RECORDED: 01/05/2018